First Name
Saundra
Robert
Minnie
Edna
Shirley
David
Sylvia
Gloria
Louis
Devonna
Raymond
Markle
Shicla
Elnora
Linda
Charles
Leonard
Helen
William
Mary
Jerry
Mary
Barbara
Alvin
Steven
Everett
Francis
Patricia
Mary
Franklin
Robert
Shirley
Ronald
Mary

Ronald
Jay
James
Angela
Johnie

Lynda
Syble
Kathleen
Brian
Justin
Jimmy
Phillip
Alma
Kenneth
William
Delores
Wynnetta
Claudia
Ada
Christopher
Estel
Barbara
Jory
Clarence
Keith
Emmanual
Raymond
Jo Ann
Norma
Robert
Kevin

Last Name
Morris
Friedman
Reinbrecht
Angermeier
Mount
Meeks
Lee
Bennett
Peerman
Stulpa
Newnum
McCoy
Walker
Farmer
Wheeler
Sandiford
Starks
Jackson
Harwell
Balogh
Campbell
Stockfleth
Lincoln
Underhill
Nance
Bump
Seib
Poland
Armentano
Burton
Armstrong
Eidson
Motteler
Porter

Omer
Perigo
Stephens
St. Clair
Hatfield

Stewart
Hatfield
Duss
Millard
Miller
Mooney
Griffey
Hay

Parr
Erwin
Kidwell
Massa
Shelton
Graber
Johnson
Williams
Nussmeier
Cowan
Holland
Dunk
Hester
Bumgarner
Stevens
Bruce
Hensley
Muchlbauer

Date of Death

Sep-24-2021
Sep-24-2021
Sep-24-2021
Sep-24-2021
Sep-24-2021
Sep-24-2021
Sep-24-2021
Sep-24-2021
Sep-25-2021
Sep-25-2021
Sep-25-2021
Sep-25-2021
Sep-25-2021
Sep-25-2021
Sep-25-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-26-2021
Sep-27-2021
Sep-27-2021
Sep-27-2021
Sep-27-2021
Sep-27-2021
Sep-27-2021
Sep-27-2021
Sep-28-2021

Sep-28-2021
Sep-28-2021
Sep-28-2021
Sep-28-2021
Sep-28-2021

Sep-29-2021
Sep-29-2021
Sep-29-2021
Sep-29-2021
Sep-29-2021
Sep-29-2021
Sep-29-2021
Sep-29-2021
Sep-29-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Sep-30-2021
Oct-01-2021
Oct-01-2021
Oct-01-2021
Oct-01-2021
Oct-01-2021
Oct-01-2021
Oct-01-2021

Date of Birth

Mar-08-1947
Jan-22-1934
Dec-10-1935
Jul-09-1922
Mar-26-1934
Sep-15-1967
Aug-07-1946
Apr-25-1940
Nov-24-1933
Sep-20-1951
Jun-18-1925
Jun-09-1955
Oct-09-1934
Feb-26-1930
Sep-28-1958
Jun-11-1943
Jun-26-1948
Jan-28-1942
Feb-27-1959
Aug-09-1933
Jul-11-1966
Sep-01-1926
Jul-01-1959
Feb-10-1968
Aug-19-1956
Nov-16-1947
Nov-24-1949
Mar-02-1927
Aug-09-1926
Jun-09-1974
Aug-12-1936
Jun-06-1940
Jul-08-1941
Dec-24-1927

Sep-18-1931
Jun-11-1958
Jan-14-1936
Mar-11-1956
Apr-09-1973

Aug-26-1945
Jun-20-1946
Oct-22-1939
Apr-27-1962
Nov-26-1991
Jul-17-1950
Oct-31-1977
Feb-22-1941
Mar-15-1950
Dec-02-1931
Aug-02-1947
Dec-23-1936
Aug-15-1959
Dec-24-1962
Jul-25-1980
Aug-26-1944
Apr-16-1934
Sep-10-1992
Aug-03-1947
Mar-25-1957
Nov-11-1930
Dec-18-1948
Jun-15-1937
Sep-05-1928
May-01-1957
Aug-19-1971

Zip Line A Description
47712 B cell lymphoma
47648 Cerebral Hemorrhage
47715 Cerebrovascular Disease
47720 Cerebrovascular accident
47720 acute repiratory failure due to heart failure
62921 anoxic brain injury
47715 intracerebral hemorrhage
47715 Parkinson's Disease
47601 Complications of Parkinson's disease
47713 Covid 19 pneumonia
47715 diastolic congestive heart failure
47714 END STAGE CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE
47711 Subdural Hematoma
47715 METASTATIC SQUAMOUS CELL CARCINOMA
47712 Acute gastrointestinal hemorrhage
47715 acute encephalopathy due to dehydration
47713 Cardiomyopathy
42420 Acute Renal Failure
47714 Parkinsons
47714 Sudden cardiac death
47601 COVID-19
47714 Complications of Pelvic Fracture
47711 Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
47598 Cardiopulmonary Arrest
47711 Enterococcus faecalis endocarditis
62863 hypoxic respiratory failure from pneumonia
47630 Sepsis
47720 small bowel obstruction
47710 Advanced dementia
42347 cardiac arrest respiratory arrest
47712 sepsis
47715 Alzheimer's
47714 COVID-19
62930 cardiomyopathy
Congestive heart failure with preserved ejection
42459 fraction, etiology unknown
47712 Pulmonary Embolism
47586 acute hypoxic respiratory failure
47715 respiratory failure
47720 Blunt Force Trauma to the Head and Torso

42420 cardiopulmonary collapse, comfort measures
47601 anoxic brain injury

47725 Alzheimer's

47711 Pneumonia

47501 Acute Hypoxic Hypercapnic Respiratory Failure
42409 Streptococeu: lacti ingiti

47714 Cardiac arrest secondary to severe coronary disease
62946 Hemorrhagic cerebrovascular accident

47715 Myocardial infarction

47601 Lactic Acidosis

47710 respiratory failure due to Pulmonay edema
47725 cardiac arrest

47711 acute myeloid leukemia

47558 Nonalcoholic Liver Cirrhosis

47710 sepsis from multiple wounds

47713 end stage dementia

47711 Restrictive lung disease

42404 respiratory failure

47713 Acute Cardiac Arrest

47714 Myocardial Infarction

47712 Metastatic Squamous Cell Carcinoma of the Skin
62881 Anoxic brain injury

47591 Complication of Left Femur Fracture

47714 COVID 19 Pneumonia

47567 Alcoholic cirrhosis

47711 Acute Hypoxic Respiratory Failure

Line B Description
septic shock
Cerebral Vascular Accident

hypertensive cardiovascular disease

acute on chronic diastolic heart failure
bradycardia leading to pulseless electrical activity
middle cerebral artery stroke

aortic stenosis
Blunt Force Trauma to the Head

Metastatic melanoma to liver and brain
dehydration due to poor nutritional intake while of Hospice

Severe protein calorie malnutrition

coronary artery disease

Acute Hypoxic Respiratory Failure
Fall in Parking Lot of Residence
Smoking

Septic shock

Aortic stenosis

covid 19 pneumonia

Pneumonia due to pseudomonas

acute respiratory failure with hypoxia hyperkalemia
aspiration pneumonia

Acute Respiratory Failure
coronary artery disease

Deep Vein Thrombosis of Right Leg
covid pneumonia

Motorcycle versus Car Collision

acute on chronic respiratory failure with hypoxia,
intubation and mechanical ventilation

sudden cardiac arrest

Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease
Adult Respiratory Distress Syndrome

Found down with subsequent CPT

Hepatic Failure
fluid over load due to renal failure
ventricular arrhythmia

Fatty Liver
paraplegia

Obstructive sleep apnea

ARDS

Atherosclerotic and Hypertensive Cardiovascular Disease
Coronary Artery Disease

status post cardiac arrest with resuscitation
Fall at Home
Bacterial pneumonia

Line C Description
coronary artery disease
Amyloid Angiopathy

chronic diastolic heart failure

Fall at Home

vascular dementia

Health Care Associated Pneumonia

interstitial lung disease

horax and COVID

COVID-19 viral pneumonia

Bilateral COVID-19 Pneumonia

Congestive Heart Failure with Multi-Organs System Failure
end stage renal disease

Morbid obesity

COVID 19 pneumonia

Aortic Aneurysm with Rupture

Acute respiratory failure caused by COVID 19 pneumonia



